
Pittsburgh (4-2 , 2-1) -vs- Florida St. (3-3 , 0-3)
10/11/2025 at Tallahassee, Florida (Doak Campbell Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:09 PM   End of Game: 03:42 PM   Duration: 03:32
Referee: Johnson,Riley   Line Judge: Casey,Jim   Side Judge: Cullin,Mike   Umpire: Ponds,Antwaune
Back Judge: Griffith,Michael   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Lewis,Kirk   Field Judge: McCarthy,Michael
Temperature: 70   Wind: NE 10mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 10/11/2025
Site: Tallahassee, Florida (Doak Campbell Stadium)
Attendance: 65,256

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
PIT 7 7 7 13 34
FSU 7 14 3 7 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play PIT FSU
1st 06:55 PIT - Turner,Ja'Kyrian 10 yd run (Butkowski,Trey kick), 15 plays, 75 yards, TOP 08:05 7 0
1st 03:17 FSU - Holmes,Caziah 1 yd run (Weinberg,Jake kick), 8 plays, 65 yards, TOP 03:38 7 7

2nd 14:21
PIT - Reid,Desmond 24 yd pass from Heintschel,Mason (Butkowski,Trey kick) 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP
03:56 14 7

2nd 04:20
FSU - Danzy,Micahi 33 yd pass from Castellanos,Tommy (Weinberg,Jake kick) 6 plays, 62 yards,
TOP 02:35 14 14

2nd 00:06
FSU - Thomas,Landen 25 yd pass from Castellanos,Tommy (Weinberg,Jake kick) 7 plays, 88 yards,
TOP 01:20 14 21

3rd 10:15
PIT - Reid,Desmond 16 yd pass from Heintschel,Mason (Butkowski,Trey kick) 7 plays, 85 yards, TOP
03:05 21 21

3rd 05:41 FSU - Weinberg,Jake 34 yd field goal 10 plays, 50 yards, TOP 04:34 21 24
4th 11:38 PIT - Butkowski,Trey 28 yd field goal 5 plays, 39 yards, TOP 01:47 24 24
4th 07:15 PIT - Butkowski,Trey 34 yd field goal 6 plays, 54 yards, TOP 02:58 27 24
4th 02:28 PIT - Turner,Ja'Kyrian 3 yd run (Butkowski,Trey kick), 8 plays, 73 yards, TOP 03:50 34 24

4th 01:45
FSU - Danzy,Micahi 58 yd pass from Castellanos,Tommy (Weinberg,Jake kick) 4 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 00:43 34 31



Team Statistics PIT FSU
FIRST DOWNS 23 21
    Rushing 7 9
    Passing 13 10
    Penalty 3 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 155 170
    Attempts 42 40
    Avg. Per Rush 3.7 4.3
    Rushing TDs 2 1
    Yards Gained 206 189
    Yds. Lost 51 19
NET YARDS Passing 321 245
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-29-2 16-23-0
    Avg. / Att. 11.1 10.7
    Avg. / Comp. 15.3 15.3
    TDs 2 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 476 415
    Plays 71 63
    Avg. / Play 6.7 6.6
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-55 8-72
PUNTS-YARDS 2-79 5-191
    Avg. / Punt 39.5 38.2
    Net / Punt 39.5 38.2
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 4
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-436 5-325
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.3 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.9 45.0
    Touchbacks 3 5
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-48-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return NaN 24.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-12-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:35 27:25
        1st Quarter 11:22 3:38
        2nd Quarter 5:26 9:34
        3rd Quarter 5:27 9:33
        4th Quarter 10:20 4:40
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 14 6 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 3 of 3 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-6 2-2
        Touchdowns 3-6 1-2
        Field Goals 2-6 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-9 5-35
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Pittsburgh Florida St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Heintschel,Mason 21 29 321 2 2 50 5
Totals 21 29 321 2 2 50 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Castellanos,Tommy 16 23 245 3 0 58 2
Totals 16 23 245 3 0 58 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Heintschel,Mason 16 106 42 64 0 30 4.0
Reid,Desmond 12 50 5 45 0 14 3.8
Turner,Ja'Kyrian 10 45 1 44 2 10 4.4
Goff,Juelz 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Spann,Deuce 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Hicks,Cataurus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Holmes,Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 42 206 51 155 2 30 3.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Sawchuk,Gavin 14 72 1 71 0 33 5.1
Kromah,Ousmane 7 55 0 55 0 22 7.9
Holmes,Caziah 10 40 0 40 1 12 4.0
Castellanos,Tommy 8 22 10 12 0 6 1.5
Rizy,Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Danzy,Micahi 1 0 8 -8 0 0 -8.0
Totals 40 189 19 170 1 33 4.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Reid,Desmond 8 155 2 50
Williams Jr.,Raphael 6 78 0 21
Johnson,Kenny 1 42 0 42
Turner,Ja'Kyrian 4 34 0 17
Overman,Jake 1 12 0 12
Hicks,Cataurus 0 0 0 0
Holmes,Justin 1 0 0 0
Totals 21 321 2 50

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Danzy,Micahi 7 133 2 58
Thomas,Landen 1 25 1 25
Douglas,Markeston 2 24 0 13
Moore,Elijah 1 19 0 19
Sawchuk,Gavin 1 16 0 16
McCoy,Lawayne 1 15 0 15
Robinson,Duce 2 10 0 6
Lucas,Jaylin 1 3 0 3
Totals 16 245 3 58

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Junko,Caleb 2 79 39.5 42 1 0 0
Totals 2 79 39.5 42 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Chiumento,Mac 4 181 45.2 49 2 0 0
TEAM 1 10 10 10 0 0 0
Totals 5 191 27.6 49 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

No data to report.
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lucas,Jaylin 0 0 0 2 48 27 0 0 0
Joseph,Edwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 12
Little Jr.,Earl 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 48 27 2 12 12

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Butkowski,Trey 4th 11:38 28 GOOD
Butkowski,Trey 4th 07:15 34 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Weinberg,Jake 3rd 05:41 34 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Carpenter,Samuel 7 436 3 2 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Weinberg,Jake 5 325 5 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Pittsburgh Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Bains,Kavir 5 8 13 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Louis,Kyle 4 7 11 1.5/9 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lovelace,Braylan 4 6 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Biles,Rasheem 5 3 8 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Battle,Rashad 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Neal,Isaiah 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lynum,Tamon — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James,Nick 1 2 3 1.5/6 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Lee Jr.,Shawn — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
FitzSimmons,Sean — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Temple,Nate 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McIntyre,Javon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harrison,Shadarian 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Fowler-El,Zion — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lapi,Nick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Emmanuel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott,Jimmy 1 — 1 1.0/4 1.0/4 1 —/— - — — 1
Ibrahim,Abe — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Overman,Jake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brewu,Francis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reid,Desmond — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Whittington,Jahsear — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Heintschel,Mason — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Guerrier,Josh — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Turner,Ja'Kyrian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Butkowski,Trey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 42 73.0 5.0/19 2.0/9 2 1/— - 1 1 3

Florida St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Rawls,Ja'Bril 10 — 10 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Barker,Ashlynd 1 4 5 0.5/— 0.5/— — —/— - — — —
Little Jr.,Earl 4 1 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— 1-0 — — —
Cryer,Justin 2 2 4 2.0/2 1.0/1 — —/— - — — 2
Graham Jr.,Omar 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph,Edwin 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-12 — — —
Wilson,Jerry 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Shyheim 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson Jr.,Darrell 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kirkland,K.J. 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Herring,Elijah 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Nichelson,Blake 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Amaree 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arnoux,Shamar 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cottrill,AJ — 1 1 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Desir,Darryll 1 — 1 1.0/18 1.0/18 — —/— - — — —
Desir,Mandrell 1 — 1 1.0/11 1.0/11 — —/— - — — 1
Jenkins,Jayson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lyons,Daniel — 1 1 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
McCray,Deante — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thompson,Stefon — 1 1 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Williams,James 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Castellanos,Tommy — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Danzy,Micahi — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holmes,Caziah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Landen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weinberg,Jake — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 24 60.0 8.0/41 5.0/35 1 —/— 2-12 — — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Pittsburgh

Florida St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st PIT25 15:00 KO FSU0 06:55 TD 15-75 08:05
1st PIT25 03:17 KO FSU0 14:21 TD 9-75 03:56
2nd PIT2 09:50 PUNT PIT20 06:55 PUNT 6-18 02:55
2nd PIT25 04:20 KO PIT30 02:59 INT 3-5 01:21
2nd FSU26 01:51 PUNT FSU18 01:26 INT 3-8 00:25
2nd PIT25 00:06 KO PIT15 00:00 HALF 2-26 00:06
3rd PIT15 13:20 PUNT FSU0 10:15 TD 7-85 03:05
3rd PIT25 05:41 KO FSU43 03:19 PUNT 6-32 02:22
4th FSU49 13:25 FUMB FSU10 11:38 FG 5-39 01:47
4th PIT30 10:13 PUNT FSU16 07:15 FG 6-54 02:58
4th PIT27 06:18 PUNT FSU0 02:28 TD 8-73 03:50
4th FSU44 01:44 KO FSU35 00:00 HALF 3-9 01:44

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FSU35 06:55 KO PIT0 03:17 TD 8-65 03:38
2nd FSU25 14:21 KO PIT46 09:50 PUNT 8-29 04:31
2nd FSU38 06:55 PUNT PIT0 04:20 TD 6-62 02:35
2nd FSU18 02:59 INT FSU16 01:51 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:08
2nd FSU12 01:26 INT PIT0 00:06 TD 7-88 01:20
3rd FSU43 14:53 KO FSU39 13:20 PUNT 3-(-4) 01:33
3rd FSU35 10:15 KO PIT15 05:41 FG 10-50 04:34
3rd FSU6 03:19 PUNT FSU49 13:25 FUMB 9-43 04:54
4th FSU25 11:38 KO FSU28 10:13 PUNT 3-3 01:25
4th FSU27 07:10 KO FSU24 06:18 PUNT 3-(-3) 00:52
4th FSU25 02:28 KO PIT0 01:45 TD 4-75 00:43



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Florida St. wins toss and defers; PIT will receive; FSU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Weinberg,Jake
kickoff 65 yards to the PITT00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Pittsburgh at 15:00
1st and 10 at PIT25 Pittsburgh drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at PIT25 (14:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush left for 3 yards gain to the PITT28 (Rawls,Ja'Bril).
2nd and 7 at PIT28 (14:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short left to Holmes,Justin caught at PITT28, for 0

yards to the PITT28 (Rawls,Ja'Bril).
3rd and 7 at PIT28 (13:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush middle for 6 yards gain to the PITT34 (Herring,Elijah).
4th and 1 at PIT34 (13:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Reid,Desmond caught at PITT37, for

8 yards to the PITT42, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT42 (13:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short left to Reid,Desmond caught at PITT35, for 9

yards to the FSU49 (Joseph,Edwin).
2nd and 1 at FSU49 (12:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short left to Williams Jr.,Raphael caught at FSU34,

for 15 yards to the FSU34, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU34 (12:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Goff,Juelz rush right for 4 yards gain to the FSU30 (Little Jr.,Earl).
2nd and 6 at FSU30 (11:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush right for 7 yards loss to the FSU37 fumbled by

Heintschel,Mason at FSU35 recovered by PITT Holmes,Justin at FSU37, End Of Play.
3rd and 13 at FSU37 (10:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Reid,Desmond caught at FSU35, for

12 yards to the FSU25 (Rawls,Ja'Bril), out of bounds.
4th and 1 at FSU25 (10:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush left for 5 yards gain to the FSU20 (Joseph,Edwin), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU20 (09:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush left for 5 yards gain to the FSU15, End Of Play.
2nd and 5 at FSU15 (09:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason sacked for loss of 1 yard to the FSU16 (Thompson,Stefon,

Barker,Ashlynd).
3rd and 6 at FSU16 (08:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FSU11 (Cryer,Justin; Graham

Jr.,Omar).
4th and 1 at FSU11 Timeout Pittsburgh, clock 07:41.
4th and 1 at FSU11 (07:36) Shotgun Spann,Deuce rush left for 1 yard gain to the FSU10 (Kirkland,K.J.; McCray,Deante), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU10 (06:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush right for 10 yards gain to the FSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:55, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU3 Butkowski,Trey kick attempt good (H: Junko,Caleb, LS: Crawford,Nico).
1st and 10 at PIT35 (06:55) Carpenter,Samuel kickoff 55 yards to the FSU10, out of bounds at FSU10.
1st and 10 at PIT35 FSU ball on FSU35.

Pittsburgh 7-0 Florida St.

Florida St. at 06:55
1st and 10 at FSU35 Florida St. drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at FSU35 PENALTY FSU Illegal Snap (Petitbon,Luke) 5 yards from FSU35 to FSU30. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at FSU30 (06:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FSU34 (Lovelace,Braylan).
2nd and 11 at FSU34 (06:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush right for 7 yards gain to the FSU41

(Battle,Rashad).Biles,Rasheem injured on the play
3rd and 4 at FSU41 (05:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete deep right to Robinson,Duce thrown to PITT20

PENALTY PITT Pass Interference (Battle,Rashad) 15 yards from FSU41 to PITT44, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at PIT44 (05:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the PITT43 (Lovelace,Braylan).
2nd and 9 at PIT43 (05:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the PITT40 (FitzSimmons,Sean;

Lapi,Nick).
3rd and 6 at PIT40 (04:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 33 yards gain to the PITT07 (Louis,Kyle), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 7 at PIT7 (04:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy rush right for 6 yards gain to the PITT01 (Lovelace,Braylan;

Louis,Kyle).
2nd and 1 at PIT1 (03:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 0 yards to the PITT01 (Lovelace,Braylan;

Neal,Isaiah).Neal,Isaiah injured on the play
3rd and 1 at PIT1 (03:24) Holmes,Caziah rush left for 1 yard gain to the PITT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:17.
1st and 10 at PIT3 Weinberg,Jake kick attempt good (H: Chiumento,Mac, LS: Arnold,Mason).
1st and 10 at FSU35 (03:17) Weinberg,Jake kickoff 65 yards to the PITT00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 7-7 Florida St.

Pittsburgh at 03:17
1st and 10 at PIT25 Pittsburgh drive start at 03:17.
1st and 10 at PIT25 (03:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Hicks,Cataurus rush left for 0 yards to the PITT25 (Rawls,Ja'Bril).
2nd and 10 at PIT25 (02:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Turner,Ja'Kyrian caught at PITT25,

for 17 yards to the PITT42 (Little Jr.,Earl), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT42 (02:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush middle for 1 yard loss to the PITT41 (Cryer,Justin).
2nd and 11 at PIT41 (01:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass incomplete short right to Turner,Ja'Kyrian thrown to FSU40.
3rd and 11 at PIT41 (01:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Williams Jr.,Raphael caught at

FSU44, for 15 yards to the FSU44, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU44 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush left for 4 yards gain to the FSU40 (Joseph,Edwin).



2nd and 6 at FSU40 (00:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short left to Turner,Ja'Kyrian caught at FSU39, for
4 yards to the FSU36 (Rawls,Ja'Bril).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Pittsburgh 7-7 Florida St.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 2 at FSU36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at FSU36 (14:58) Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Overman,Jake caught at FSU36, for 12 yards

to the FSU24 (Jenkins,Jayson; Barker,Ashlynd), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU24 (14:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete deep right to Reid,Desmond caught at FSU00, for

24 yards to the FSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:21, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU3 Butkowski,Trey kick attempt good (H: Junko,Caleb, LS: Crawford,Nico).
1st and 10 at PIT35 (14:21) Carpenter,Samuel kickoff 65 yards to the FSU00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 14-7 Florida St.

Florida St. at 14:21
1st and 10 at FSU25 Florida St. drive start at 14:21.
1st and 10 at FSU25 (14:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush middle for 8 yards gain to the FSU33 (Battle,Rashad;

Bains,Kavir).
2nd and 2 at FSU33 (14:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short left to Danzy,Micahi caught at FSU29, for 0

yards to the FSU33 (Battle,Rashad).
3rd and 2 at FSU33 (13:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete deep right to Robinson,Duce thrown to PITT28

PENALTY PITT Offside declined PITT Pass Interference (Harrison,Shadarian) 15 yards from FSU33 to FSU48, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at FSU48 (13:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FSU50 (Neal,Isaiah).
2nd and 8 at PIT50 (12:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short left to Robinson,Duce caught at PITT44, for

6 yards to the PITT44 (Battle,Rashad), out of bounds.
3rd and 2 at PIT44 (12:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the PITT42 (Neal,Isaiah), 1ST

DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "First down". CALL UPHELD.
1st and 10 at PIT42 (11:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete deep right to Robinson,Duce thrown to PITT00.
2nd and 10 at PIT42 (11:22) Holmes,Caziah rush right for 4 yards gain to the PITT38 (Lovelace,Braylan; James,Nick).
3rd and 6 at PIT38 (10:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Danzy,Micahi rush left for 8 yards loss to the PITT46 (Louis,Kyle).
4th and 14 at PIT46 (09:56) Chiumento,Mac punt 44 yards to the PITT02 fair catch by Johnson,Kenny at PITT02.

Pittsburgh at 09:50
1st and 10 at PIT2 Pittsburgh drive start at 09:50.
1st and 10 at PIT2 (09:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush middle for 4 yards gain to the PITT06 (Graham Jr.,Omar).
2nd and 6 at PIT6 (09:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass incomplete short right to Reid,Desmond thrown to PITT06.
3rd and 6 at PIT6 (09:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush middle for 16 yards gain to the PITT22, End Of Play, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT22 (08:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush right for 3 yards gain to the PITT25 (Wilson,Jerry;

Herring,Elijah).
2nd and 7 at PIT25 (08:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush right for 6 yards gain to the PITT31 (Arnoux,Shamar), out of

bounds.
3rd and 1 at PIT31 (07:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason sacked for loss of 11 yards to the PITT20 (Desir,Mandrell).
4th and 12 at PIT20 (07:01) Junko,Caleb punt 42 yards to the FSU38.

Florida St. at 06:55
1st and 10 at FSU38 Florida St. drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at FSU38 (06:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush right for 0 yards to the FSU38 (Biles,Rasheem).
2nd and 10 at FSU38 (06:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short right to Douglas,Markeston caught at

FSU37, for 13 yards to the PITT49 (Temple,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT49 (06:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy sacked for loss of 4 yards to the FSU47 (Scott,Jimmy), fumble

by Castellanos,Tommy recovered by FSU Rizy,Jacob at FSU47, End Of Play.
2nd and 14 at FSU47 (05:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Caziah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the PITT49 (Lovelace,Braylan;

Bains,Kavir).
3rd and 10 at PIT49 (04:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short left to Sawchuk,Gavin caught at FSU46, for

16 yards to the PITT33 (Bains,Kavir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT33 (04:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete deep middle to Danzy,Micahi caught at PITT00,

for 33 yards to the PITT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:20, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT3 Weinberg,Jake kick attempt good (H: Chiumento,Mac, LS: Arnold,Mason).
1st and 10 at FSU35 (04:20) Weinberg,Jake kickoff 65 yards to the PITT00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 14-14 Florida St.

Pittsburgh at 04:20
1st and 10 at PIT25 Pittsburgh drive start at 04:20.
1st and 10 at PIT25 (04:18) Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Williams Jr.,Raphael caught at PITT22, for 7

yards to the PITT32 (Wilson,Jerry), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at PIT32 (03:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush middle for 2 yards loss to the PITT30 (Rawls,Ja'Bril).
3rd and 5 at PIT30 (03:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass intercepted by Little Jr.,Earl at FSU18 QB hurried by

Cryer,Justin, End Of Play.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

FSU will receive; PIT will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. PENALTY PITT UNR: Unnecessary Roughness
(Cooper,Lyndon) 15 yards from PITT35 to PITT20. NO PLAY. (15:00) Carpenter,Samuel kickoff 58 yards to the FSU22 Lucas,Jaylin return 21
yards to the FSU43 (Taylor,Emmanuel). 
 
 
 

 
 

Florida St. at 02:59
1st and 10 at FSU18 Florida St. drive start at 02:59.
1st and 10 at FSU18 (02:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the FSU19 (Biles,Rasheem) PENALTY

FSU Personal Foul (Robinson,Duce) 9 yards from FSU19 to FSU10.
2nd and 18 at FSU10 (02:41) Shotgun Holmes,Caziah rush right for 1 yard gain to the FSU11 (Biles,Rasheem), out of bounds.
3rd and 17 at FSU11 (02:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short left to Danzy,Micahi caught at FSU10, for 5

yards to the FSU16 (Neal,Isaiah).
4th and 12 at FSU16 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
4th and 12 at FSU16 (01:55) Chiumento,Mac punt 10 yards to the FSU26 blocked by Guerrier,Josh.

Pittsburgh at 01:51
1st and 10 at FSU26 Pittsburgh drive start at 01:51.
1st and 10 at FSU26 (01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Reid,Desmond caught at FSU29, for 1

yard to the FSU25 (Wilson,Jerry).
2nd and 9 at FSU25 Timeout Florida St., clock 01:43.
2nd and 9 at FSU25 (01:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush middle for 7 yards gain to the FSU18, End Of Play.
3rd and 2 at FSU18 Timeout Florida St., clock 01:34.
3rd and 2 at FSU18 (01:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass intercepted by Joseph,Edwin at FSU00 Joseph,Edwin return

12 yards to the FSU12 (Overman,Jake).

Florida St. at 01:26
1st and 10 at FSU12 Florida St. drive start at 01:26.
1st and 10 at FSU12 (01:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short right to Danzy,Micahi caught at FSU17, for

23 yards to the FSU35 (Bains,Kavir), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU35 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short right to Robinson,Duce caught at FSU35,

for 4 yards to the FSU39 (Bains,Kavir; Neal,Isaiah).Robinson,Duce injured on the play
2nd and 6 at FSU39 (00:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy rush middle for 6 yards gain to the FSU45 (Louis,Kyle), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU45 (00:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush right for 11 yards gain to the PITT44 (Bains,Kavir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT44 (00:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short right to Moore,Elijah caught at PITT29, for

19 yards to the PITT25 (Biles,Rasheem), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT25 Timeout Pittsburgh, clock 00:17.
1st and 10 at PIT25 (00:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete deep right to Moore,Elijah thrown to PITT00.
2nd and 10 at PIT25 (00:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete deep left to Thomas,Landen caught at PITT01, for

25 yards to the PITT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT3 Weinberg,Jake kick attempt good (H: Chiumento,Mac, LS: Arnold,Mason).
1st and 10 at PIT25 Timeout Florida St., clock 00:06.
1st and 10 at FSU35 (00:06) Weinberg,Jake kickoff 65 yards to the PITT00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 14-21 Florida St.

Pittsburgh at 00:06
1st and 10 at PIT25 Pittsburgh drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at PIT25 (00:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush right for 1 yard gain to the PITT26, out of bounds at PITT26

PENALTY PITT Holding (Overman,Jake) 10 yards from PITT25 to PITT15. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at PIT15 No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush left for 7 yards gain to the PITT22 (Rawls,Ja'Bril) PENALTY FSU Face

Mask (Rawls,Ja'Bril) 15 yards from PITT22 to PITT37, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT37 No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush middle for 14 yards gain to the FSU49 (Rawls,Ja'Bril), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU49 End of game, clock 00:00.

Pittsburgh 14-21 Florida St.

Florida St. at 14:53
1st and 10 at FSU43 Florida St. drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at FSU43 (14:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush right for 1 yard gain to the FSU44 (Biles,Rasheem;

Battle,Rashad).
2nd and 9 at FSU44 (14:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete short left to Danzy,Micahi thrown to FSU44 QB

hurried by Lovelace,Braylan.
3rd and 9 at FSU44 (14:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy sacked for loss of 5 yards to the FSU39 (James,Nick).
4th and 14 at FSU39 (13:25) Chiumento,Mac punt 46 yards to the PITT15 fair catch by Johnson,Kenny at PITT15.

Pittsburgh at 13:20
1st and 10 at PIT15 Pittsburgh drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at PIT15 (13:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush middle for 7 yards gain to the PITT22 (Jackson Jr.,Darrell;

Barker,Ashlynd).



2nd and 3 at PIT22 (12:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush middle for 3 yards loss to the PITT19 (Williams,James).
3rd and 6 at PIT19 (12:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Reid,Desmond caught at PITT24,

for 50 yards to the FSU31 (Rawls,Ja'Bril), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU31 (11:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush middle for 6 yards gain to the FSU25 (Brown,Shyheim;

Williams,Amaree) PENALTY FSU Face Mask (Desir,Mandrell) 13 yards from FSU25 to FSU12, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU12 (11:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason sacked for loss of 4 yards to the FSU16 (Lyons,Daniel, Cottrill,AJ).
2nd and 14 at FSU16 (10:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Kenny thrown to FSU00.
3rd and 14 at FSU16 (10:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Reid,Desmond caught at FSU00, for

16 yards to the FSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU3 Butkowski,Trey kick attempt good (H: Junko,Caleb, LS: Crawford,Nico).
1st and 10 at PIT35 (10:15) Carpenter,Samuel kickoff 63 yards to the FSU02, out of bounds at FSU02 PENALTY PITT Offside

declined.
1st and 10 at PIT35 FSU ball on FSU35.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Pittsburgh 21-21 Florida St.

Florida St. at 10:15
1st and 10 at FSU35 Florida St. drive start at 10:15.
1st and 10 at FSU35 (10:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short left to Danzy,Micahi caught at FSU34, for 9

yards to the FSU44 (Louis,Kyle), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at FSU44 (09:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short left to Danzy,Micahi caught at FSU45, for 5

yards to the FSU49 (Bains,Kavir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU49 (09:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush left for 22 yards gain to the PITT29 (Louis,Kyle;

Lynum,Tamon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT29 (08:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush left for 7 yards gain to the PITT22 (Battle,Rashad).
2nd and 3 at PIT22 (08:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short right to Lucas,Jaylin caught at PITT26, for 3

yards to the PITT19 (McIntyre,Javon; Louis,Kyle), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT19 (07:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush middle for 2 yards gain to the PITT17 (Lovelace,Braylan;

FitzSimmons,Sean).
2nd and 8 at PIT17 (07:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Caziah rush middle for 2 yards gain (2) to the PITT15 (Bains,Kavir;

Louis,Kyle) PENALTY FSU Holding (Petitbon,Luke) 10 yards from PITT15 to PITT25.Leonard IV,Richie injured on
the play

2nd and 16 at PIT25 (07:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short right to Douglas,Markeston caught at
PITT26, for 11 yards to the PITT14 (Bains,Kavir).

3rd and 5 at PIT14 (06:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush left for 1 yard loss to the PITT15 (Louis,Kyle; Lee Jr.,Shawn).
4th and 6 at PIT15 (05:40) Weinberg,Jake field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: Chiumento,Mac, LS: Arnold,Mason), clock

05:41.
1st and 10 at FSU35 (05:41) Weinberg,Jake kickoff 65 yards to the PITT00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 21-24 Florida St.

Pittsburgh at 05:41
1st and 10 at PIT25 Pittsburgh drive start at 05:41.
1st and 10 at PIT25 (05:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush middle for 1 yard gain to the PITT26 (Jackson Jr.,Darrell).
2nd and 9 at PIT26 (05:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush left for 20 yards gain to the PITT46, out of bounds at PITT46,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT46 (04:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Williams Jr.,Raphael caught at

FSU38, for 21 yards to the FSU33 (Joseph,Edwin; Graham Jr.,Omar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU33 (04:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass incomplete short left thrown to FSU38 QB hurried by

Cryer,Justin. The previous play is under automatic review - "Forward pass". CALL UPHELD.
2nd and 10 at FSU33 (04:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass incomplete short middle thrown to FSU40 QB hurried by

Desir,Darryll PENALTY PITT Intentional Grounding (Heintschel,Mason).
3rd and 28 at PIT49 (03:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush right for 8 yards gain to the FSU43, out of bounds at FSU43.
4th and 20 at FSU43 (03:21) Junko,Caleb punt 37 yards to the FSU06 fair catch by McCoy,Lawayne at FSU06.

Florida St. at 03:19
1st and 10 at FSU6 Florida St. drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at FSU6 (03:16) Holmes,Caziah rush middle for 12 yards gain to the FSU18 (Louis,Kyle; Lynum,Tamon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU18 (02:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Caziah rush middle for 6 yards gain to the FSU24 (Biles,Rasheem;

Bains,Kavir).
2nd and 4 at FSU24 (02:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Caziah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FSU28 (Lee Jr.,Shawn;

Bains,Kavir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU28 (01:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Caziah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FSU32 (Lynum,Tamon;

Brewu,Francis).
2nd and 6 at FSU32 (00:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FSU37 (Louis,Kyle; Bains,Kavir).
3rd and 1 at FSU37 (00:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FSU39 (Bains,Kavir;

Lovelace,Braylan), 1ST DOWN.
Pittsburgh 21-24 Florida St.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at FSU39 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at FSU39 (14:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FSU42 (Biles,Rasheem).
2nd and 7 at FSU42 (14:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush middle for 15 yards gain to the PITT43 (Lovelace,Braylan),

out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at PIT43 (13:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Kromah,Ousmane rush left for 3 yards gain to the PITT40 (Battle,Rashad), out of
bounds PENALTY FSU Holding (Leonard IV,Richie) 10 yards from PITT43 to FSU47. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at FSU47 (13:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Holmes,Caziah rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FSU49 fumbled by Holmes,Caziah
at FSU49 forced by Harrison,Shadarian recovered by PITT Whittington,Jahsear at FSU49, End Of
Play.Lovelace,Braylan injured on the play

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Pittsburgh at 13:25
1st and 10 at FSU49 Pittsburgh drive start at 13:25.
1st and 10 at FSU49 (13:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Reid,Desmond caught at FSU43, for

35 yards to the FSU14 (Kirkland,K.J.), 1ST DOWN.Reid,Desmond injured on the play
1st and 10 at FSU14 Timeout Pittsburgh, clock 13:03.
1st and 10 at FSU14 (13:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush middle for 5 yards gain to the FSU09 (Kirkland,K.J.).
2nd and 5 at FSU9 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason sacked for loss of 1 yard to the FSU10 (Cryer,Justin).
3rd and 6 at FSU10 (11:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass incomplete short right to Johnson,Kenny thrown to FSU00 QB

hurried by Desir,Mandrell.
4th and 6 at FSU10 (11:39) Butkowski,Trey field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD (H: Junko,Caleb, LS: Crawford,Nico), clock

11:38.
1st and 10 at PIT35 (11:38) Carpenter,Samuel kickoff 65 yards to the FSU00, Touchback.

Pittsburgh 24-24 Florida St.

Florida St. at 11:38
1st and 10 at FSU25 Florida St. drive start at 11:38.
1st and 10 at FSU25 (11:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy rush middle for 1 yard loss to the FSU24 (James,Nick;

Biles,Rasheem).
2nd and 11 at FSU24 (11:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete short right to Danzy,Micahi thrown to FSU23.
3rd and 11 at FSU24 (11:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy rush right for 4 yards gain to the FSU28, End Of Play.
4th and 7 at FSU28 (10:15) Chiumento,Mac punt 42 yards to the PITT30 fair catch by Johnson,Kenny at PITT30.

Pittsburgh at 10:13
1st and 10 at PIT30 Pittsburgh drive start at 10:13.
1st and 10 at PIT30 (10:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush left for 6 yards gain to the PITT36 (Graham Jr.,Omar;

Barker,Ashlynd).
2nd and 4 at PIT36 (09:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Johnson,Kenny caught at FSU47,

for 42 yards to the FSU22 (Barker,Ashlynd), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU22 (08:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short middle to Turner,Ja'Kyrian caught at FSU20,

for 2 yards to the FSU20, End Of Play.
2nd and 8 at FSU20 (08:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass incomplete short middle to Hicks,Cataurus thrown to FSU17

QB hurried by Herring,Elijah.
3rd and 8 at FSU20 (08:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Williams Jr.,Raphael caught at FSU16,

for 4 yards to the FSU16 (Brown,Shyheim).
4th and 4 at FSU16 (07:19) Butkowski,Trey field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: Junko,Caleb, LS: Crawford,Nico), clock

07:15.
1st and 10 at PIT35 (07:16) Carpenter,Samuel kickoff 65 yards to the FSU00 Lucas,Jaylin return 27 yards to the FSU27

(Ibrahim,Abe; Fowler-El,Zion).
Pittsburgh 27-24 Florida St.

Florida St. at 07:10
1st and 10 at FSU27 Florida St. drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at FSU27 (07:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Sawchuk,Gavin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FSU29 (Lovelace,Braylan).
2nd and 8 at FSU29 (06:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete deep right to Thomas,Landen thrown to PITT45

QB hurried by Scott,Jimmy.
3rd and 8 at FSU29 (06:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete short left to Danzy,Micahi thrown to FSU40

broken up by Lee Jr.,Shawn.
4th and 8 at FSU29 PENALTY FSU Delay Of Game  5 yards from FSU29 to FSU24. NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at FSU24 (06:23) Chiumento,Mac punt 49 yards to the PITT27 fair catch by Johnson,Kenny at PITT27.

Pittsburgh at 06:18
1st and 10 at PIT27 Pittsburgh drive start at 06:18.
1st and 10 at PIT27 (06:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush left for 0 yards to the PITT27 (Rawls,Ja'Bril), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at PIT27 (05:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Williams Jr.,Raphael caught at

PITT43, for 16 yards to the PITT43, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PIT43 (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush left for 3 yards gain to the PITT46 (Williams,Amaree).
2nd and 7 at PIT46 (04:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason rush middle for 30 yards gain to the FSU24 fumbled by

Heintschel,Mason at FSU31 forced by Little Jr.,Earl recovered by PITT Turner,Ja'Kyrian at FSU24
(Nichelson,Blake), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at FSU24 (03:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush left for 6 yards gain to the FSU18 (Little Jr.,Earl;
Brown,Shyheim).

2nd and 4 at FSU18 (02:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Heintschel,Mason pass complete short right to Turner,Ja'Kyrian caught at FSU20, for
11 yards to the FSU07 (Wilson,Jerry), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 7 at FSU7 Timeout Florida St., clock 02:36.
1st and 7 at FSU7 (02:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush left for 4 yards gain to the FSU03 (Nichelson,Blake).
2nd and 3 at FSU3 Timeout Florida St., clock 02:31.



2nd and 3 at FSU3 (02:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ja'Kyrian rush right for 3 yards gain to the FSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
02:28.

1st and 10 at FSU3 Butkowski,Trey kick attempt good (H: Junko,Caleb, LS: Crawford,Nico).
1st and 10 at PIT35 (02:28) Carpenter,Samuel kickoff 65 yards to the FSU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 

Pittsburgh 34-24 Florida St.

Florida St. at 02:28
1st and 10 at FSU25 Florida St. drive start at 02:28.
1st and 10 at FSU25 (02:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete short left to McCoy,Lawayne caught at FSU40, for

15 yards to the FSU40, out of bounds at FSU40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FSU40 (02:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FSU42, End Of Play.
2nd and 8 at FSU42 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 8 at FSU42 (01:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass incomplete short left to Douglas,Markeston thrown to

FSU42 QB hurried by Lovelace,Braylan.
3rd and 8 at FSU42 (01:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Castellanos,Tommy pass complete deep middle to Danzy,Micahi caught at PITT12,

for 58 yards to the PITT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:45, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review -
"Runner broke the plane". CALL UPHELD.

1st and 10 at PIT3 Weinberg,Jake kick attempt good (H: Chiumento,Mac, LS: Arnold,Mason).
1st and 10 at FSU35 (01:45) Weinberg,Jake onside kickoff 9 yards to the FSU44, End Of Play.

Pittsburgh 34-31 Florida St.

Pittsburgh at 01:44
1st and 10 at FSU44 Pittsburgh drive start at 01:44.
1st and 10 at FSU44 (01:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FSU41 (Little Jr.,Earl).
2nd and 7 at FSU41 Timeout Florida St., clock 01:40.
2nd and 7 at FSU41 (01:38) Shotgun Reid,Desmond rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FSU37 (Jackson Jr.,Darrell; Cryer,Justin).
3rd and 3 at FSU37 PENALTY FSU Offside (Jackson Jr.,Darrell) 5 yards from FSU37 to FSU32, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at FSU32 (00:29) Kneel down by Heintschel,Mason at FSU35 for loss of 3 yards.
2nd and 13 at FSU35 End of game, clock 00:00.

Pittsburgh 34-31 Florida St.


